Further, In the general meeting held on 30th September, 2024 the Authorized Share Capital of the has increased from 

Rs. 3,00,00,000 (Rupees Three Crore Only) divided into 30,00,000 (Rupees Thirty Lacs) Equity Shares of Rs.10/‐ 

(Rupees Ten Only) each to Rs .25,00,00,000 /- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crore Only) divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crore 

Fifty lacs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/‐ (Rupees Ten Only) each by creation of additional Equity Share Capital of Rs. 

22,00,00,000/‐ (Rupees Twenty-Two Crore Only) divided into 2,20,00,000 (Two Crore Twenty Lacs) Equity Shares of 

Rs. 10/‐ (Rupees Ten Only) each to rank pari-passu with the existing Equity Shares of the Company. 

Further the Board of directors have considered and approved Raising of funds by way of issue of equity shares of the 

Company of face value Rs.10/- (Rupee Ten Only) (‘Equity Shares’) each for an aggregate amount not exceeding 

Rs.49,00,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Nine Crore Only) on Right issue basis, on such terms and conditions as may be decided 

by the Board of Directors of our Company to the eligible equity shareholders of the Company, as on the record date (to 

be notified subsequently) subject to the receipt of applicable regulatory, statutory approvals, in accordance with the